

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 4057 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, delete subdivision 2 and insert:

1.3 "Subd. 2. **Approved skill training program or program.** "Approved skill training  
1.4 program" or "program" means an apprenticeship program that is registered under chapter  
1.5 178 or Code of Federal Regulations, title 29, part 29."

1.6 Page 2, line 16, after the second comma, insert "NFPA 101," and after "specifications"  
1.7 insert "of these systems"

1.8 Page 2, delete subdivision 16

1.9 Page 3, after line 2, insert:

1.10 "Subd. 17. **NFPA 101** "NFPA 101" means the current adopted version of the Standard  
1.11 for Life Safety Code.

1.12 Subd. 18. **NFPA 105.** "NFPA 105" means the current adopted version of the Standard  
1.13 for Smoke Door Assemblies and Other Opening Protectives."

1.14 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.15 Page 3, line 9, delete the second "or"

1.16 Page 3, after line 9, insert:

1.17 "(2) the holder of a valid license delineated in section 326B.31, subdivision 2, 8, 9, 25,  
1.18 or 30; or"

1.19 Renumber the clauses in sequence

1.20 Page 3, line 21, delete the second "or"

1.21 Page 3, after line 21, insert:

1.22 "(2) the holder of a valid license delineated in section 326B.31, subdivision 2, 8, 9, 25,  
1.23 or 30; or"

1.24 Renumber the clauses in sequence

1.25 Page 4, line 21, after "method" insert "in applicable chapters"

1.26 Page 4, lines 22, 28, and 29, after "80" insert ", NFPA 101,"

1.27 Amend the title accordingly